



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

925 WRIT PETITION NO. 12961 OF 2024

SAMADHAN ASHOKARAO KAWALE
VERSUS
RUPALI SAMADHAN KAWALE

.....

Ms. Priyanka P. Shinde, Advocate for the Petitioner

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 13th DECEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 18th February, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp