



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 12547 OF 2024
1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 12723 OF 2024
1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 12939 OF 2024
1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 12961 OF 2024
1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 13148 OF 2024
1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 13252 OF 2024
1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 13431 OF 2024
1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 13495 OF 2024
1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 13563 OF 2024
1118 WRIT PETITION NO. 13657 OF 2024
1119 WRIT PETITION NO. 13674 OF 2024
1120 WRIT PETITION NO. 13946 OF 2024
1121 WRIT PETITION NO. 14040 OF 2024
1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 14147 OF 2024
1123 SECOND APPEAL NO. 888 OF 2018
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5423 OF 2019
IN SA/888/2018
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5424 OF 2019
IN SA/888/2018
1124 SECOND APPEAL NO. 396 OF 2019
1125 SECOND APPEAL NO. 348 OF 2020
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9011 OF 2018
IN SA/349/2020
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 349 OF 2020
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9014 OF 2018
IN SA/348/2020
1126 SECOND APPEAL NO. 35 OF 2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1033 OF 2021
IN SA/35/2021
1127 SECOND APPEAL NO. 44 OF 2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7638 OF 2018
IN SA/44/2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11096 OF 2025
IN SA/44/2021
1128 SECOND APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3676 OF 2021
IN SA/159/2021
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 161 OF 2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3678 OF 2021
IN SA/161/2021
1129 SECOND APPEAL NO. 543 OF 2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3160 OF 2020
IN SA/543/2021
1130 SECOND APPEAL NO. 640 OF 2023
1131 SECOND APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2025

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 139 OF 2025
 IN SA/9/2025
 1132 SECOND APPEAL NO. 14 OF 2025
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 278 OF 2025
 IN SA/14/2025
 1133 SECOND APPEAL NO. 22 OF 2025
 1134 SECOND APPEAL NO. 666 OF 2019
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15015 OF 2019
 IN SA/666/2019
 1135 SECOND APPEAL NO. 428 OF 2021
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7185 OF 2019
 IN SA/428/2021
 1136 SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 OF 2025
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2921 OF 2025
 IN SA/105/2025
 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 115 OF 2025
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3303 OF 2025
 IN SA/115/2025
 1137 SECOND APPEAL NO. 192 OF 2025
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5678 OF 2025
 IN SA/192/2025
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5679 OF 2025
 IN SA/193/2025
 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 193 OF 2025

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 10.10.2025

P.C. :

1] Due to paucity of time, list these matters on 27.02.2026.

2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
 JUDGE**

DDC